A PERMIT 7	DOOLERS NO	. CD 4/00	TIC
AIIY.	DOCKET NO): SP-20Uð	$-$ U $_{\rm D}$

PEC 12.00	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
REC / < - OS	9-1998 Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trace. 10091	4654 inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add. as of receiving party(ies):
(a) Marc Tremblay and William Joy	Name: Sun Microsystems, Inc.
(a) Marc Tremblay and William Joy	Internal Address:
(c) 12-3-95	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
☐ Yes No	Street Address: 901 San Antonio Road, M/S PAL01-521
3. Nature of Conveyance:	A-2-1-289-30-0-
Assignment Merger	City Palo Alto State CA ZIP 94303
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Other	1000
Execution Date: November 30th and December 2nd, 1998	09214584
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) - Title: Clustered Architecture In A VLIW Processor	B. Talent No.(3)
This. Glasteres Architecture IV A VEIV Freedom	
Additional number	ers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: KEN J. KOESTNER	
Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,	
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees
	required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
/09/1998 SBURNS 00000056 192386 09204584 DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 CH	, 332 ,,,,,,,,,
,	
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	V /
Ken J. Koestner 33,004 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
Express Mail label number EL250936537US	

PATENT REEL: 9619 FRAME: 0653

Attorney Docket No.: SP-2608 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Tremblay, Marc;	of	Menlo Park, California
Joy, William	of	ASPEN, COLOMADO
	Palo Alto, CA 94303	laware corporation, having a place of business 3, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title
CLUSTERED ARCI	HITECTURE IN	A VLIW PROCESSOR
patent applications and patents of every cour	ntry for said invention in the said invention in the said invention of foreign countries of the said invention in the said invention in the said invention in the said invention in the said in the said invention in the sa	ote all papers useful in connection with said by thing possible to aid said assignee, their in obtaining and enforcing patents for said patents and Trademarks to issue all patents
	1	Law Kin blen Marc Tremblay
Executed this 2 day of Dec	cember	, 19 93 .
	N	run. Of
		William Joy

469948 v1 -1-

RECORDED: 12/03/1998

PATENT REEL: 9619 FRAME: 0654